NOTES & CODES

GENERAL NOTES

e NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES ARE REGULATIONS SHALL BE APPLIED
TO ALL WORK BEING PERFORMED

e BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, STRUCTURAL OPTIONS AND
DIMENSIONS BEFORE START OF CONSTRUCTION. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO PLAN DESIGNER FOR CORRECTIONS OR CLARIFICATION
BEFORE CONTINUING WORK.

e DIMENSIONS ONLY BE READ OR CALCULATED AND NOT SCALED

DESIGN CRITERIA

ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20PSF.
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40PSF. (INCLUDES DECKS, PATIOS
AND PORCHES)
BASIC WIND VELOCITY: 90MPH
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: B

INCLUDED OPTIONS:

1st FLOOR

COVERED PORCH
GOURMET KITCHEN
FIREPLACE W/ BUILT-INS
BOX OAK STAIRS

OPEN RAIL

TRAY CEILING @ OWNERS
OWNERS DELUXE BATH
GUEST SUITE ILO STUDY
GUEST SHOWER ILO TUB
BENCH @ MUD ROOM
GARAGE SERVICE DOOR
3RD CAR GARAGE

Door to Laundry Room

Opt. Windows in Casual Dining

2nd FLOOR

BEDROOM 4 W/ BATH
2ND SINK @ BATH 2
UNFINISHED STORAGE

Tobacco Road Lot 124
ASHPORT

ELEVATION G

3-CAR
FRONT LOAD
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SQUARE FOOTAGE

CONDITIONED SPACE:

FIRST FLOOR 1690 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 1074 SQ. FT.
TOTAL CONDITIONED (BASE PLAN): 2764 SQ. FT.

UNCONDITIONED SPACE:

FRONT ENTRY GARAGE 460 SQ. FT.
THIRD BAY GARAGE 670 SQ. FT.
FRONT PORCH 145 SQ. FT.

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:

PLAN NAVE| ASHPORT - RLH
Lot] XX

commuNity; COMMUNITY

COVERED PATIO/DECK 120 SQ. FT.

THE FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE OF A PLAN IS TO BE REPORTED TO THE
NEAREST WHOLE FOOT. THE FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS
FOR THIS PLAN WERE MADE BASED ON PLAN DIMENSIONS OR DIGITAL
DRAWINGS FILES ONLY, AND MAY VARY FROM THE FINISHED SQUARE
FOOTAGE OF THE PLAN AS BUILT.

REVISION NO. 1

BWLFONSO.ARCINIEGAS
REVISION DATE  2025-09-22

COVER SHEET

SHEET NO: A3-CSG
SIDE ENTRY
GARAGE



Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
INCLUDED OPTIONS:
1st FLOOR
COVERED PORCH
GOURMET KITCHEN
FIREPLACE W/ BUILT-INS
BOX OAK STAIRS
OPEN RAIL
TRAY CEILING @ OWNERS
OWNERS DELUXE BATH
GUEST SUITE ILO STUDY
GUEST SHOWER ILO TUB
BENCH @ MUD ROOM
GARAGE SERVICE DOOR
3RD CAR GARAGE
Door to Laundry Room
Opt. Windows in Casual Dining 

2nd FLOOR
BEDROOM 4 W/ BATH
2ND SINK @ BATH 2
UNFINISHED STORAGE

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
DOOR STYLE PER PURCHASE ORDER SIZE 3/0 x 8/0

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
3-CAR
FRONT LOAD
OPTION

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
Tobacco Road Lot 124


HOMES
s davidsonhomes.com

DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON HOMES
336 JAMES RECORD ROAD
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35824
© 2025 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY. DO NOT REPRODUCE OR
DISCLOSE. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK AND

IS CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET.
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DAVIDSON HOMES
336 JAMES RECORD ROAD
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35824
© 2025 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY. DO NOT REPRODUCE OR
DISCLOSE. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK AND
IS CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET.

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES

DOOR FRAMES NEAR CORNERS SHALL BE
A MINIMUM 4 1/2" FROM CORNER. WHEN
TWO DOORS ARE AT SAME CORNER,
MINIMUM OF 6" FROM CORNER. DOORS AT
CLOSETS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
SHALL BE CENTERED ON CLOSET.

REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROUGH OPENING SIZES.

ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL
ATTIC AREAS WITH A HEIGHT GREATER
THAN 30" MINIMUM. CLEAR ATTIC ACCESS
SHALL BE 20"x30". PULL DOWN STAIRS AND
ACCESS DOORS IN KNEE WALLS MEETING
MINIMUM CRITERIA ARE ALSO
ACCEPTABLE.

GARAGE WALLS, AT A MINIMUM SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM THE LIVING SPACE BY
INSTALLING 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON THE
GARAGE SIDE OF THE WALL. WITH
HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE, THE INSIDE OF
ALL GARAGE WALLS REQUIRE 1/2" GWB
SUPPORTING 5/8" TYPE X GWB ON CEILING.

EXTERIOR GUARD RAILS SHALL BE NOT
LESS THAN 36", AND COMPLY WITH IRC
SECTION R312.1

DIMENSIONS ARE ONLY TO BE READ OR
CALCULATED, NOT SCALED

PLAN NAVE| ASHPORT - RLH
Lot] XX

commuNity; COMMUNITY

REVISION NO. 1

BWLFONSO.ARCINIEGAS
REVISION DATE  2025-09-22
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MAIN HOUSE ATTIC VENTING - PORCH/GARAGE
CALCULATIONS (1:300 GUIDELINE)

ATTIC AREA 233
INTAKE AREA REQUIRED 111.840000
EXHAUST AREA REQUIRED 111.840000

VENTED SOFFIT SPECS - 12

LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 154
(IF SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE

SQ. IN. PER LINEAL FOOT 22368000 RATED, REMOVE 128 LINEAL
FEET)
RIDGE VENT SPECS - 18 :
O e LA roe 6.2133 LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 32
[INEAL FEET OF EDGE
EDGE VENT SPECS (IF VENTS PROVIDED: 23 (IF
REQUIRED) - 10 SQ. IN. PER 11.184000 SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE
LINEAL FOOT RATED, ADD 87 LINEAL FEET
OF EDGE VENTS
ROOF VENT SPECS (IF
# OF ROOF VENTS
REQUIRED) - 150 5Q. IN. 0.745600 N OORED

PER VENT

THIRD BAY GARAGE ATTIC VENTING
CALCULATIONS (1:150 GUIDELINE)

ATTIC AREA 230
INTAKE AREA REQUIRED 110.400000
EXHAUST AREA REQUIRED 110.400000
LINEAL FEET PROVIDED:
VENTED SOFFIT SPECS - 5 22.080000 206 (IF SIDE SOFFITS ARE
SQ. IN. PER LINEAL FOOT - FIRE RATED, REMOVE 128
LINEAL FEET)
RIDGE VENT SPECS - 34.5 .
Q. IN. PER LINEAL FOOT 3.2000 LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 20
LINEAL FEET OF EDGE
EDGE VENT SPECS (IF VENTS PROVIDED: 23 (IF
REQUIRED) - 10 SQ. IN. PER 11.040000 SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE
LINEAL FOOT RATED, ADD 87 LINEAL FEET
OF EDGE VENTS
ROOF VENT SPECS (IF
# OF ROOF VENTS
REQUIRED) - 150 SQ. IN. 0.736000 REQUIRED: 4

PER VENT

Tobacco Road Lot 124

MAIN HOUSE ATTIC VENTING - SECOND FLOOR
CALCULATIONS (1:300 GUIDELINE)

ATTIC AREA 1122
INTAKE AREA REQUIRED 538.560000
EXHAUST AREA REQUIRED 538.560000

VENTED SOFFIT SPECS - 12

LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 154
(IF SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE

SQ. IN. PER LINEAL FOOT 107712000 RATED, REMOVE 128 LINEAL
FEET)
RIDGE VENT SPECS - 18 !
S PER LA rods, 29.9200 LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 32
UINEAL FEET OF EDGE
EDGE VENT SPECS (IF VENTS PROVIDED: 23 (IF
REQUIRED) - 10 SQ. IN. PER 53.856000 SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE
LINEAL FOOT RATED, ADD 87 LINEAL FEET
OF EDGE VENTS
ROOF VENT SPECS (IF
REQUIRED) - 150 5Q. IN. 3590400 #OF ROOF VENTS

PER VENT

REQUIRED: 4

MAIN HOUSE ATTIC VENTING - FIRST FLOOR
CALCULATIONS (1:300 GUIDELINE)

ATTIC AREA 937
INTAKE AREA REQUIRED 449.760000
EXHAUST AREA REQUIRED 449.760000

VENTED SOFFIT SPECS - 12

LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 90
(IF SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE

SQ. IN. PER LINEAL FOOT 89.952000 RATED, REMOVE 128 LINEAL
FEET)
RIDGE VENT SPECS - 18 !
SO PR LINEAL FOOT 24.9867 LINEAL FEET PROVIDED: 32
LINEAL FEET OF EDGE
EDGE VENT SPECS (IF VENTS PROVIDED: 23 (IF
REQUIRED) - 10 SQ. IN. PER 44.976000 SIDE SOFFITS ARE FIRE
LINEAL FOOT RATED, ADD 87 LINEAL FEET
OF EDGE VENTS
ROOF VENT SPECS (IF
REQUIRED) - 150 SQ. IN. 2.998400 #OF ROOF VENTS

PER VENT

REQUIRED: 4

————
8'x12' HVAC PLATFORM

JEEN

4

ELEVATION G - ROOF PLAN

THIRD BAY GARAGE

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

ROOF PLAN

COVERED PATIO/DECK OR SCREENED PATIO/DECK “SCALE: 178" = T-0'

HOMES
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DAVIDSON

DAVIDSON HOMES
336 JAMES RECORD ROAD
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35824
© 2025 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY. DO NOT REPRODUCE OR
DISCLOSE. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK AND
IS CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET.
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91l

A

91l

1 - BRACKET DETAIL

CALE: T78"=T1-0

SECOND FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT

_ __+SECOND FLOOR HEADER HEIGHT

_ __|SECOND FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR

_ __JFIRST FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR

BRICK SOLDIER: \
PER SPEC. \

16"x48 GABLE:
VENT PER SPEC.

SHAKES PER
SPEC. (TYP.)

6" RAKE:
(TYP.)

6" FRIEZE:
(TYP.)

Tobacco Road Lot 124

1

1/12 PITCH

18"x36" GABLE
VENT PER SPEC.

SHAKES
PER SPEC. (TYP.)

6" FASCIA (TYP.)
6" FRIEZE (TYP.)

BRICK:
PER SPEC.\\i

L1700 [0 [T

7| |7 7| |7

7| |7 7z |7

GARAGE DOOR

o ——=—f
(10 (10 (1 s TI0 (0
SPECIFICATIONS

INInE i

(117 (17 (0

[T (0 (10 (D)

([ [T [ T

N I ——.

6" HEADER & 4" SILL
w/2" OH. (TYP.)

4" TRIM (TYP.)

/12" TRIM (TYP.)

| .
=

T

g

\| L/

4"x4" P.T. POST W/ 10"
/COLUMN PER SPEC
(TYP.)

BRICK PER
/SPEC (TYP.)
A

ELEVATION G - FRONT ELEVATION

THIRD BAY GARAGE

DOOR STYLE PER
PURCHASE ORDER
SIZE 3/0 x 8/0

GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES

FASCIA, FRIEZE, RAKE, AND SKIRT BOARDS
TO BE 1X UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ALL OTHER TRIM TO BE 5/4 UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

LAP SIDING REVEALS PER SPEC., UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

ROOF COVERING TO BE SHINGLES PER
SPEC., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

HOMES
s davidsonhomes.com
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DAVIDSON HOMES
336 JAMES RECORD ROAD
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35824
© 2025 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY. DO NOT REPRODUCE OR
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KSE

ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951
(215) 804-4449

www.kse-eng.com

Ashport RLH Model
LH

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH AND COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. THIS COORDINATION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD (SER). SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES BECOME APPARENT, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY KSE ENGINEERING, P.C. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. [T IS THE INTENT OF THE ENGINEER
LISTED ON THESE DOCUMENTS THAT THESE DOCUMENTS BE ACCURATE, PROVIDING LICENSED PROFESSIONALS
CLEAR INFORMATION. EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO PREVENT ERROR. THE BUILDER AND ALL
SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO REVIEW ALL OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS PRIOR
10 THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PLAN ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
OR MISINTERPRETATIONS UNDETECTED AND NOT REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE DOCUMENTS.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

DESIGN BUILDING CODE (REFERRED TO HEREIN AS 'THE BUILDING CODE'):
» 2024 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE

DESIGN LIVE LOADS:
» ROOF = 20 PSF (LOAD DURATION FACTOR=1.25)
» UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE = 20 PSF (WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLANS)
« HABITABLE ATTICS AND ATTICS SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS = 30 PSF

FLOOR = 40 PSF

FLOOR (SLEEPING AREAS) = 30 PSF

DECK = 40 PSF

BALCONY = 40 PSF

STAIRS = 40 PSF

DESIGN DEAD LOADS:
» ROOF TRUSS = 17 PSF (TC=7, BC=10)
» FLOOR TRUSS = 15 PSF (TC=10, BC=5)
« FLOOR JOIST = 10 PSF
 QUEEN ANNE BRICK = 25 PSF

*NOTE: STRUCTURAL FRAMING HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR TILE, GRANITE, MARBLE OR OTHER
MATERIALS HEAVIER THAN THE ABOVE LOADING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON PLANS.*

DESIGN WIND LOADS:
« ULTIMATE WIND SPEED = 120 MPH
» EXPOSURE CATEGORY = B

ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF
ASSUMED LATERAL SOIL PRESSURE = 45 PCF
FROST DEPTH = 127

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = B

ENGINEERED LUMBER SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN VALUES:
= TJI 210 SERIES (SERIES AND SPACING PER PLANS)
« [SL: E=1,550,000 PSI, Fg=2,325 PSI, Fy=310 PSI, F;=900 PSI
« VL £=2,000,000 PSI, Fg=2,600 PSI, F,=285 PSI, Fc=750 PS
» PSL: £=2,000,000 PSI, Fg=2,900 PSI, F,=290 PSI, F.=625 PSI

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED PER THE
2024 EDITION OF THE NC RESIDENTIAL CODE.
WHERE FRAMING, FOUNDATION, OR OTHER
STRUCTURAL ITEMS DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE
PRESCRIPTIVE METHODS OF THE CODE, THOSE
ITEMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICE PER
NCRC R3071.1.3.

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

(215) 804 -4449
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1.

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL WHOSE SEAL APPEARS ON THESE
DRAWINGS IS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD (SER) FOR
THIS PROJECT. THE SER BEARS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PRIMARY
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS STRUCTURE.
NO OTHER PARTY MAY REVISE, ALTER, OR DELETE ANY STRUCTURAL
ASPECTS OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF KSE ENGINEERING, P.C. OR THE SER. FOR THE
PURPOSES OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, THE SER AND KSE
ENGINEERING SHALL BE CONSIDERED THE SAME ENTITY.

THE STRUCTURE IS ONLY STABLE IN TS COMPLETED FORM. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TEMPORARY BRACING
DURING CONSTRUCTION TO STABILIZE THE STRUCTURE.

THE SER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCES,
METHODS, OR TECHNIQUES IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS STRUCTURE. THE SER WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE CONTRACTOR’S FAILURE TO CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, SHOULD ANY NON-CONFORMITIES OCCUR.

THE SER DOES NOT CERTIFY DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY OR
ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT INCLUDING ROOF GEOMETRY. THE SER
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR CHANGES MADE TO THESE PLANS BY
OTHERS, OR FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS, OR FOR ANY DEVIATION
FROM THE PLANS. THE SER SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OR DETAILS NOT FULLY DEVELOPED ON
THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THESE SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO KSE ENGINEERING FOR REVIEW
BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. THE SHOP DRAWINGS WILL BE
REVIEWED FOR OVERALL COMPLIANCE AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. VERIFICATION OF THE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS, OR FOR ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS, IS
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SER OR KSE ENGINEERING, P.C.
VERIFICATION OF ASSUMED FIELD CONDITIONS 1S NOT THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
FIELD CONDITIONS FOR ACCURACY AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
TO KSE ENGINEERING, P.C. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

THE SER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SECONDARY STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS OR NON-STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXCEPT FOR THE
ELEMENTS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
THIS STRUCTURE AND ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND ANY LOCAL
CODES OR RESTRICTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD
OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE MOISTURE PROTECTION AND FLASHING PER ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS.

FOUNDAWONS

FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 4 OF THE BUILDING CODE.

CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE SUITABILITY
OF THE SITE SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. THE
BUILDER SHALL FURNISH ANY AND ALL REPORTS RECEIVED FROM
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ON THE STUDY OF THE PROPOSED
SITE TO THE DESIGNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

MAXIMUM DEPTH OF UNBALANCED FILL AGAINST MASONRY WALLS TO
BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING CODE.

THE SER HAS NOT PERFORMED A SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION.
VERIFICATION OF THE ASSUMED VALUE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER OR THE CONTRACTOR. SHOULD ANY ADVERSE SOIL CONDITION
BE ENCOUNTERED, THE SER MUST BE CONTACTED BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND BELOW THE FROST
LINE FOR THE REGION IN WHICH THE STRUCTURE IS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED, BUT NOT LESS THAN A MINIMUM OF 127 BELOW
GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS TO HAVE A MINIMUM PROJECTION OF 2" ON
EACH SIDE OF FOUNDATION WALLS. MAXIMUM FOOTING PROJECTION
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE THICKNESS OF THE FOOTING.

WOOD SILL PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH }5”
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7° EMBEDMENT, SPACED A MAXIMUM OF
6'—0" 0.C. INSTALL MINIMUM 2 ANCHOR BOLTS PER SECTION, 12"

MAXIMUM FROM CORNERS. 4" DIAMETER x 8" LONG SIMPSON TITEN HD
OR USP SCREW-BOLT+ SCREWS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED ON A 1 FOR 1
BASIS.

ANY FILL SHALL BE PLACED UNDER THE DIRECTION OR
RECOMMENDATION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE
RESULTING SOIL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95%
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY.

EXCAVATIONS OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE LINED TEMPORARILY WITH A 6
MIL POLYETHYLENE MEMBRANE IF PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE DOES
NOT OCCUR WITHIN 24 HOURS OF EXCAVATION.

NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST ANY SUBGRADE CONTAINING
WATER, ICE, FROST, OR LOOSE MATERIAL.

PROVIDE FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING AND DRAIN WITH POSITIVE
SLOPE TO OQUTLET AS REQUIRED BY SITE CONDITIONS (SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS).

NONE OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGNS IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE SUITABLE
FOR INSTALLATION IN' SHRINK /SWELL CONDITIONS. REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR APPROPRIATE DESIGN.

LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL FALL A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES
WITHIN THE FIRST TEN FEET.

CRAWL SPACE TO BE GRADED LEVEL AND CLEAR OF ALL DEBRIS.
PROVIDE MINIMUM & MIL APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO
BE LAPPED MINIMUM 12" AND SEALED.

Tobacco Road Lot 124

CONCRETE & REINFORCING

1.

10.

12.

13.

14.

13.

16.

17.

1.

CONCRETE DESIGN BASED ON ACI 318 AND ACI 318.1 OR ACI 3352.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE AND A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (f'c) = 3,000 PSI MINIMUM AT 28 DAYS PER
CODE (VARIES W/ WEATHER), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN.
CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED, AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ACI 318: "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE™ AND ACI 3071:
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS”.

AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE MUST BE USED FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS EXPOSED TO FREEZE/THAW CYCLES AND DEICING CHEMICALS.
AR ENTRAINMENT AMOUNTS (IN PERCENT) SHALL BE WITHIN —1% TO
+2% OF 5% FOR FOOTINGS AND EXTERIOR SLABS.

NO ADMIXTURES SHALL BE ADDED TO ANY STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE SER. WATER ADDED TO
CONCRETE ON SITE SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT ALLOWED BY THE MIX
DESIGN.

CONCRETE SLABS—ON-GRADE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 302.1R: "GUIDE FOR CONCRETE SLAB AND SLAB
CONSTRUCTION”,

CONTROL OR SAW CUT JOINTS (CUT OR TOOLED) SHALL BE SPACED IN
INTERIOR SLABS—ON—GRADE AT A MAXIMUM OF 15'=Q0" 0.C. AND IN
EXTERIOR SLABS—ON—GRADE AT A MAXIMUM OF 10°—0" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO AVOID RE—ENTRANT
CORNERS.

CONTROL OR SAW CUT JOINTS SHALL BE PRODUCED USING
CONVENTIONAL CUT OR TOOLED PROCESSES WITHIN 4 TO 12 HOURS
AFTER THE SLAB HAS BEEN FINISHED.

ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC (W.W.F.) FOR CONCRETE SLABS—ON-—GRADE
SHALL BE PLACED AT MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. THE W.W.F. SHALL BE
SECURELY SUPPORTED DURING THE CONCRETE POUR. FIBROUS
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, OR POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS MAY BE USED
IN LIEU OF W.W.F. APPLICATION OF POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS PER CUBIC
YARD OF CONCRETE SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER AND COMPLY WITH
ASTM C1116, ANY LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL
MEET OR EXCEED CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARD.

POLYPROPYLENE REINFORCING TO BE 1007% VIRGIN, CONTAINING NO
REPROCESSED OLEFIN MATERIALS AND SPECIFICALLY MANUFACTURED
FOR USE AS CONCRETE SECONDARY REINFORCEMENT.

STEEL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING
TO ASTM A615, GRADE ©0.

DETAILING, FABRICATION, AND PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ACI 315: "MANUAL
OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING CONCRETE STRUCTURES”.
HORIZONTAL FOOTING AND WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE

CONTINUOUS AND SHALL HAVE 90" BENDS, OR CORNER BARS WITH

THE SAME SIZE/SPACING AS THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT.
PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT LAP AS NOTED BELOW, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE:

#4 BARS — 30" LENGTH

#5 BARS — 38" LENGTH

#6 BARS — 45" LENGTH

WHERE REINFORCING DOWELS ARE REQUIRED, THEY SHALL BE
EQUIVALENT IN SIZE AND SPACING TO THE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT.
THE DOWEL SHALL EXTEND 48 BAR DIAMETERS VERTICALLY AND 20 BAR
DIAMETERS INTO THE FOOTING. SEE KSE FOUNDATION DETAILS.

WHERE FOOTING BOTTOMS ARE TO BE STEPPED AT SLOPING GRADE
CONDITIONS, PROVIDE CONTINUOUS REINFORCING WITH Z BARS (TO
MATCH FOOTING REINFORCING) AS REQUIRED.

BAR SUPPORT ACCESSORIES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST ACI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING
REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES, EXCEPT THAT REINFORCING SHALL
BE CHAIRED ON THE BOTTOM AND/OR THE SIDES ON BOLSTERS
SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET ON CENTER. NO ROCKS, CMU, CLAY
TILE, OR BRICK SHALL BE USED TO SUPPORT REINFORCING.

FOR GRADE SUPPORTED SLABS, SLAB REINFORCING SHALL BE HELD IN
PLACE BY BAR SUPPORTS AND ACCESSORIES AS DESCRIBED IN THE
CRSI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE. BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 4’—0" 0.C. BOTH WAYS IN STRAIGHT LINES ON
THE MESH GRID.

MASONRY

ALL MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-90, Fm=1500 PSI. ALL BRICK
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-216, Fm=1500 PSI. ALL MORTAR SHALL BE
TYPE 'S" (TYPE ‘M’ BELOW GRADE) AND CONFORM TO ASTM C-270.
COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C—476 WITH A MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE SIZE OF %" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000
PSI.

ALL MASONRY WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES™ ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 AND
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES™ ACI 530.1/ ASCE 6/TMS 602.
THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF SOLID MASONRY PIERS SHALL NOT
EXCEED TEN TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION. UNFILLED HOLLOW PIERS
MAY BE USED IF THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT IS NOT MORE THAN FOUR
TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION.

EACH CRAWL SPACE PIER SHALL BEAR IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF ITS
RESPECTIVE FOOTING AND EACH GIRDER SHALL BEAR IN THE MIDDLE
THIRD OF THE PIERS. PILASTERS TO BE BONDED TO PERIMETER
FOUNDATION WALL.

TOP COURSE OF MASONRY SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID.

HORIZONTAL WALL JOINT REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE STANDARD 9 GAGE
GALVANIZED LADDER OR TRUSS TYPE SPACED AT 16" 0.C., UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

SPLICED WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST 6" AND
CONTAIN AT LEAST ONE CROSS WIRE OF EACH PIECE OF
REINFORCEMENT WITHIN THE 6°. LAP WITH STANDARD 'T° AND 'L’
SHAPED PIECES AT INTERSECTIONS AND CORNERS.

WOOD - RAMING:

SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL
DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION™ (NDS). UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED TO
BE:
SPRUCE=PINE=FIR (SPF) WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN
VALUES:
£E=1,400,000 PSI, F,=875 PSI,
1.1. FRAMING: SPF #2.
1.2. PLATES: SPF #2.
1.5. STUDS: SPF STUD GRADE.
WALL STUD SPACING, (MAXIMUM 10" NOMINAL PLATE HEIGHT):
T & 2 STORY EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR BEARING:

2x4 @ 16" 0.C. OR 2x6 @ 24" 0.C., U.N.O.
BOTTOM OF 3 STORIES EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR BEARING:

2x6 @ 16" 0.C., U.N.O.
INTERIOR NON—BEARING:

2x @ 247 0.C., UN.O.
ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER.
ANCHOR SILL PLATES IN ACCORDANCE W/ GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
ALL BEAMS SPECIFIED ARE MINIMUM SIZES ONLY. LARGER MEMBERS MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED AS NEEDED FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION.
NAILS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BOLT HOLES AND LEAD HOLES FOR LAG SCREWS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NDS SPECIFICATIONS.
INDIVIDUAL STUDS FORMING A COLUMN SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH (2)
ROWS 10d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. STAGGERED. THE STUD COLUMN SHALL BE
FULLY BLOCKED AT ALL FLOOR LEVELS TO ENSURE PROPER LOAD
TRANSFER. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE NAILED TO EDGE OF EACH STUD.
FACE NAIL ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS AND HEADERS WITH (2) ROWS 16d
COMMON NAILS @ 16" 0.C., STAGGERED, OR PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ENGINEERED LUMBER. APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH
FACES FOR (3) OR MORE PLIES.
FASTEN 4—PLY BEAMS WITH (1) )" DIAMETER THROUGH BOLT W/ NUTS
AND WASHERS AT 12" 0.C. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM, 15" MINIMUM
EDGE DISTANCE. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL HAVE (1)2x JACK STUD & (1)2x KING
STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE NUMBER OF STUDS INDICATED ON
PLANS ARE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE KING STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS AS NOTED BELOW.
(1) STUD UP TO 6 OPENING
(2) STUDS UP TO 8 OPENING
(3) STUDS UP TO 9" OPENING
ALL BEAMS TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED LATERALLY AND SHALL
BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALLS OR COLUMNS INDICATED
WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO STUDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL BEAM
SPLICES SHALL OCCUR OVER SUPPORTS.
SOLID BLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINT LOADS THROUGH FLOOR
LEVELS TO THE FOUNDATION OR TO OTHER STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.
ALL LUMBER SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS IS INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY
(MOISTURE CONTENT <19%) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL WATERPROOFING AND FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND
DETAILED BY OTHERS.
ANY WOOD FRAME INTERIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE HOLES IN
THE CENTER OF THE STUD UP TO 1" DIAMETER SHALL HAVE STUD
PROTECTION SHIELDS. ALL HOLES OVER 17 IN DIAMETER FOR PLUMBING
LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON HSS2 OR USP STST
STUD SHOES, TYPICAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED ON NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE
WITH OSB OR GYPSUM BOARD. BRIDGING SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT
GREATER THAN 4 FEET APART MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM EITHER END
OF THE STUD IN LIEU OF SHEATHING.
DIAGONAL BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH END OF BASEMENT
BEARING WALLS AND NOT MORE THAN 20" ON CENTER.

Fv=135 PS

EXTB%OR WOOD FRAMED DECKS:

DECKS ARE TO BE FRAMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES AND AS REFERENCED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS,
EITHER THROUGH CODE REFERENCES OR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.
PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD FRAMING TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE #2 OR BETTER.

GUARD RAILS REQUIRED AT DECKS. DESIGN BY OTHERS TO MEET
MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE DECK LATERAL LOAD AND BRACING CONNECTIONS PER BUILDING
CODE.

RAFTER FRAMED ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

1.
2.

PROVIDE 2x4x4’—0" RAFTER TIES AT 48" 0.C.

RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY PURLINS AND PURLIN BRACES
AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. PURLIN BRACES SHALL NOT BEAR ON
ANY CEILING JOIST, STRONGBACK OR HEADER UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN ON PLAN. RAFTERS MAY BE SPLICED AT PURLIN LOCATIONS.
CEILING JOISTS SHALL HAVE LATERAL SUPPORT W/ 1x4 FLAT
BRACING ON TOP EDGE OF JOIST AT LOOSE JOIST ENDS (WHERE
JOISTS NOT FASTENED TO RAFTERS) OR FULL DEPTH BLOCKING.
FASTEN END OF BRACING TO RAFTER OR GABLE END FRAMING.
FASTEN RAFTER AND CEILING JOIST WITH (6) 12d NAILS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE VERTICAL 2x6 STRONGBACKS AT CEILING JOISTS @ 8'-0"
0.C. TIE STRONGBACK ENDS TO GABLE STUDS OR RAFTERS WHERE
POSSIBLE. PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN TOP PLATES AND
STRONGBACKS. PROVIDE 2x4 FLAT FASTENED TO EACH JOIST WITH
(2) 12d NAILS. FASTEN STRONGBACK TO 2x4 FLAT WITH 12d NAILS
@ 127 0.C. AND FASTENED TO EACH JOIST WITH (1) 12d TOENAIL.

WOOD TRUSSES (FLOOR & ROOF):

1.

9.

10.

WOOD

THE WOOD TRUSS MANUFACTURER/FABRICATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN OF THE WOOD TRUSSES. SUBMIT SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SUPPORTING CALCULATIONS TO THE SER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
FABRICATION. THE SER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (5) DAYS FOR REVIEW.
THE REVIEW BY THE SER SHALL BE FOR OVERALL COMPLIANCE OF THE
DESIGN DOCUMENTS. THE SER SHALL ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE ACCURACY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE WOOD TRUSSES.
THE WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ALL REQUIRED LOADINGS
AS SPECIFIED IN THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE, THE ASCE STANDARD
"MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES.”

(ASCE 7), AND THE LOADING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON THESE
SPECIFICATIONS. THE TRUSS DRAWINGS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL
OTHER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND PROVISIONS PROVIDED FOR
LOADS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
HVAC EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND ARCHITECTURAL FIXTURES ATTACHED TO
THE TRUSSES.

THE TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE ANSI/TPI 1: "NATIONAL
DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS
CONSTRUCTION".

THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING
INFORMATION IN° ACCORDANCE WITH "BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY
INFORMATION GUIDE TO GOOD PRACTICE FOR HANDLING, INSTALLING,
RESTRAINING & BRACING OF METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES”
(BCSI). THIS BRACING, BOTH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT, SHALL BE
SHOWN ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS. ALSO, THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL
SHOW THE REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS FOR THE TRUSSES.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING TEMPORARY BRACING
AND SHORING FOR THE FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSSES AS REQUIRED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. AT A MINIMUM, CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST BCSI. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP A
COPY OF THE BCSI SUMMARY SHEETS ON SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL PERMANENT
TRUSS BRACING SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND IN THE
TRUSS DESIGNS. ALL CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING OF WEBS REQUIRES
BRACES. REFER TO BCSI SUMMARY SHEET B3 FOR TYPES OF DIAGONAL
BRACES TO PROVIDE AT EACH CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE LINE. SUCH
DIAGONAL BRACES SHALL NOT BE SPACED MORE THAN 20 FEET O.C.
DIAGONAL BRACES SHALL BE FASTENED TO EACH TRUSS WEB WITH A
MINIMUM OF TWO 10d FACE NAILS. WHERE CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING
CANNOT BE INSTALLED, DUE TO A MINIMUM OF THREE ADJACENT TRUSSES
NOT BEING IDENTICAL, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE
TRUSS SPECIALTY ENGINEER/MANUFACTURER TO DETERMINE WHAT TYPE
OF ALTERNATE BRACE (I.E., T OR L BRACE, ETC.) IS REQUIRED.

ANY CHORDS OR TRUSS WEBS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
SHOWN AS A REFERENCE ONLY. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THE TRUSSES
SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURER.

TRUSS LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT BY MANUFACTURER TO COINCIDE WITH

THE SUPPORT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE SEALED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TRUSS PROFILES TO BE SEALED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. TRUSS
PLANS TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE SEALED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE REQUIRED UPLIFT CONNECTORS FOR
ALL TRUSSES.

PROVIDE SIMPSON H2.5A, USP RT/ OR EQUIVALENT AT EACH TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE CONNECTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

[—JOIST FLOOR FRAMING:

1.

THE 1=JOIST MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE
FLOOR [=JOISTS. SUBMIT [=JOIST LAYOUTS TO THE SER FOR REVIEW
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THE SER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (5) DAYS
FOR REVIEW. THE REVIEW BY THE SER SHALL BE FOR OVERALL
COMPLIANCE OF THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS. THE SER SHALL ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THE
|-JOISTS.

|=JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ALL REQUIRED LOADINGS AS SPECIFIED
IN THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE, THE ASCE STANDARD “"MINIMUM DESIGN
LOADS FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES.” (ASCE 7), AND THE
LOADING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON THESE SPECIFICATIONS. [=JOIST
DESIGNS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND PROVISIONS PROVIDED FOR LOADS SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO HVAC EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND
ARCHITECTURAL FIXTURES ATTACHED TO THE I-JOISTS.

|-JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR L/480 MAXIMUM LIVE LOAD
DEFLECTION.

|-JOISTS ARE TO BE SPACED PER TILE COUNCIL OF NORTH AMERICA
(TCNA, INC) SPECIFICATIONS WHERE SUPPORTING TILE FLOORING.

THE 1=JOIST SPACING SHOWN ON THE SEALED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS IS
T0 BE THE MAXIMUM SPACING OF THE FLOOR I-JOISTS.

THE [=JOIST MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
|=JOISTS BENEATH DOOR JAMBS, PARALLEL WALLS, KITCHEN COUNTERS
AND KITCHEN [ISLANDS AS REQUIRED.

|=JOIST LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT BY MANUFACTURER IS TO BE
COORDINATED WITH THE SUPPORT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE SEALED
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

THE 1=JOIST MANUFACTURER IS TO SPECIFY ALL REQUIRED CONNECTORS
FOR ALL [=JOIST CONNECTIONS, U.N.O.

THE [=JOIST MANUFACTURER IS TO PROVIDE ALL STANDARD [-JOIST
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS REQUIRED.

MECHANICAL FASTENERS:

1.

2.

ALL METAL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS TO BE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

ALL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 153, G-1805.

MANY OF THE NEW PRESSURE TREATED WOODS USE CHEMICALS THAT
ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY
TO VERIFY THE TYPE OF WOOD TREATMENT AND SELECT APPROPRIATE
CONNECTORS THAT WILL RESIST THE APPLICABLE CORROSIVE
CHEMICALS.

WOOD SIRUCTURAL PANELS:

FABRICATION AND PLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEATHING
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APA DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION
GUIDE "RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL,” AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
APA STANDARDS.

2. ALL REQUIRED WOOD SHEATHING SHALL BEAR THE MARK OF THE
APA.

3. WOOD WALL SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
LOCAL BUILDING CODES FOR THE APPROPRIATE STATE AS INDICATED
ON THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WALL BRACING NOTES IN PLAN SET
FOR MORE INFORMATION. EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FULLY SHEATHED
USING ¢” OSB OR PLYWOOD MINIMUM. AT BRACED WALL PANELS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL SHEET EDGES NOT FALLING ON STUDS
OR PLATES.

4. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING EXPOSURE 1 OR
2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OVER TWO SUPPORTS
MINIMUM AND ATTACHED TO TS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING WITH
8D NAILS AT 6” 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND AT 6" 0.C. IN PANEL
FIELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS. SHEATHING SHALL

BE APPLIED WITH THE LONG DIRECTION PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING.

SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A SPAN RATING CONSISTENT WITH THE
FRAMING SPACING. PROVIDE SUITABLE EDGE SUPPORT BY USE OF
PLYWOOD CLIPS OR LUMBER BLOCKING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PANEL END JOINTS SHALL OCCUR OVER FRAMING. ROOF SHEATHING
TO BE 76" OSB MINIMUM.

5. WOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING
EXPOSURE 1 OR 2. ATTACH SHEATHING TO TS SUPPORTING
FRAMING WITH (1) 10D NAIL AT 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND AT
127 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
PLANS. SHEATHING SHALL BE APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING.
SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A SPAN RATING CONSISTENT WITH THE
FRAMING SPACING. PROVIDE SUITABLE EDGE SUPPORT BY USE OF
T1&G PLYWOOD OR LUMBER BLOCKING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PANEL END JOINTS SHALL OCCUR OVER FRAMING.

6. SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A J§” GAP AT PANEL ENDS AND EDGES AS
RECOMMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APA.

STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD PANELS:

STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD SHEATHING SHALL ONLY BE USED WHERE
SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

2. FABRICATION AND PLACEMENT OF STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD
SHEATHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE AFA
STANDARDS.

5. FIBERBOARD WALL SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL BUILDING CODES FOR THE APPROPRIATE
STATE AS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WALL BRACING
NOTES IN PLAN SET FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4. SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A J§” GAP AT PANEL ENDS AND EDGES AS
RECOMMENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AFA.

STRUCTURAL Sleel:

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL
BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES™ AND OF THE MANUAL OF STEEL

CONSTRUCTION "LOAD RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN” LATEST EDITIONS.

2. ALL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM YIELD STRESS (Fy) OF 250 KSI
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY'S STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE AWA
D1.1. ELECTRODES FOR SHOP AND FIELDING WELDING SHALL BE
CLASS E/O0XX. ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED
WELDER PER THE ABOVE STANDARDS.

4. ALL STEEL BEAMS TO BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A
MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3%” AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. BEAMS MUST BE ATTACHED AT EACH END WITH
A MINIMUM OF FOUR 16d NAILS OR (2) %" x 4" LAG SCREWS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. INSTALL 2x WOOD PLATE ON TOP OF STEEL BEAMS, RIPPED TO
MATCH BEAM WIDTH. FASTEN PLATE TO BEAM W/ HILTI X—DNI 52
P8 PINS AT 127 0.C. STAGGERED OR )" DIAMETER BOLTS AT 24"
0.C.

BRICK VENEER LINTEL SCHEDULE

SPAN LINTEL SIZE END BEARING
UP T0 3'-0" 5% XN 4"
UP TO 6'-3" 535 A L.LV. 8"
UP T0 9'-6" 6"x3% xAs" L.L.V. 127

LINTELS ARE NOT DESIGNED TO BE BOLTED TO HEADERS
UNLESS SPECIFIED ON UNIT PLANS.

SPANS OVER 4'—0" SHALL BE SHORED UP UNTIL CURED.

NC Firm #C- 2101
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6x6 P.T. POST W/ b 3
SIMPSON ABAG67 % 8 3
BASE (TYP.) DECK FRAMING NOTES: — 33
iiiiiii . ~DECK CONSTRUCTION PER Y ggi
® 220 P (020 BTN NCRC, CHAPTER 47, U.N.O. LL] ©&
TYPICAL DECK POST CONNECTION: ‘ A ‘ ~GUARD RAIL REQUIRED, Ll =
NOTCH 6X6 POST TO MATCH | | DESIGN BY OTHERS (TYP.) s
GIRDER SIZE. FASTEN GIRDER TO | %2 | —PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING I.u Z 3
POST W/ (2) %" DIA. HDG BOLTS | 2o | PER NCRC, CHAPTER 47. — C
W/ WASHERS & NUTS. | =|° | —4~0" MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM (n D s
| —|e | GRADE TO DECKING. Z u
| I © 2x10 PT. LEDGER | ~EMBED POST 12" MINIMUW x L 3 «
| = W/ ATTACHMENT PER | INTO COMPACTED FILL. i
| //NCRC, CHAPTER 47. | —ALL DECKS OVER 4 -0’ “ z 2
| v HEIGHT FROM GRADE MUST o ¢
R‘M BOARD <TYP> L — — —— — — — — ‘ ———————————— MEET OR EXCEED <§[ §
r— ey S y REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER S %
| | 47 OF NCRC 2024. @ 3
| — < |
| = = ‘
| O > |
‘ O O |
‘ :(\J :C\J |
| N N | Z
\ © © \
| ) N | O
| |
| § é | U)
| |
| e o | A
l : g | —
| | o
-l r r |
?J __(2)2M_O_ E_q _(_2)2XWO__ Fi (2_)_2XWO _Eq _£2)2XW9_ F—E (2)_2@0 _Eq _(_2>2><W(27_7 <
NLE ] = = = = —1
< } LINE OF BEARING LINE OF }\ D
o [ WALL ABOVE ||l KITCHEN |
= | e A ISLAND \ }
- r Py
} I /ABOVE }\ o' |LOCATE DOUBLE JOIST
| | * e FACH END OF
I
L (3)2x10 - @10 ey (3)2x10 (3)2x10 = =7 (2)2x10 - (2)2x10 \} o KITCHEN TSLAND
- - - - - W - H— - —_— - - - J - J - -
- y S 2 — — 7 52 mLIE
\ | | ~ _ g 7
| © =1l =l % R I
| = °g8l 3| o, S s "
+ NE "9 o8 NER B
) o — | o | O |
| Ll O = i < i L. D M O |
Q| — ;iu ;@; Flo 2 D = #
| S| N B hlo 8 S g~ 2
| Sl o2l D2 ol <| | J™LNE OF KITCHEN e
| kol oxll ool = | COUNTER ABOVE %
| QE\} O =Tt x N | Nhiie
| s ® | S
| [ ] I | -
-LJ! I Eﬂ __ _Eq __ __ FE_ __ - I _ __ Fj_ __ 3
(2)2x10 = (2)2x10 o2 (3210 = (2)2x10 = (310 &= (3)2x10 | O
| | | NOTE: —
| | BEAMS, HEADERS AND <
- L f © | FLOOR JOISTS MAY BE SYP N
I | n ] = |
| X | L] 3
| | P |
| | ol } - O
X ; ek \ LEGEND S T C
| | } PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING O O
| i . _Eq r Fi' - WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO o | -
} } | (2)2x10 —1; 2)2x10 & (2)2x10 F MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE. - O
| | o } BEARING WALL ABOVE é O O
} } } N = | INTERIOR BEARING WALL o _8 -
N | T% } BRACED WALL PANEL S = "
| | e | (SEE KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS -
| | I | SET FOR BRACED WALL PANEL O e T O
| | = © | SHEATHING FASTENING & o O - L Z
. 1 o | BLOCKING DETAILS) O o O
L | | O . -
} } L 7‘ r- i REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET N % - = e
o y | FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND == @)
N e e RIM BOARD (TYP.)———— TYPICAL DETAILS = O O N
. 1 N = L 9~ O
1 | FLOOR FRAMING TO BE 2x10 SPF #2 @ O o <
} } ‘ ‘} o 16" 0.C. MAX OR EQUAL (U.N.0.). O L <€ — (¥
|
L o | . Project # 190—25012
E::} ******************** {::j || Designed By:AAM
B - | Checked By: KRK
************************ NC Firm #C-2101 .
" » Issue Date: 9/24/25
Re—Issue:
Scale: 1/8"=1"-0" @ 11x17
: : 1/4"=1-0" @ 22x34
Coboy/f Thowiass
CRAWL SPACE FRAMING PLAN 2% 5
> Tobacco Road Lot 124 *7: %= S_9 5
CLEVATION G 9124125 | °
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SIMPSON o
ROOF TRUSSES HUCZ10-2 Q ¢ 3
@ 24" 0.C. (TYP.) Z <
6x6 P.T. POST W/ F\————ZC ————————— 7 vz =
SIMPSON BCS2-3/6 CAP | “ME—=-< e e, =0
OR (4)4"x6” SDS SCREWS | |I°\ (2)2x10 e L 2 ¢
AND SIMPSON ABABEZ | 1 N % .
BASE. OR EQUAL (TYP) | i \ % Vo <
| N / o L <3
TS GIRDER TRUSS ST D s
& N N N
L= Y DI ) x Z =
: | ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. 1] : ) CS—ESW(1) DESIGNED TO REPLACE 160" OF CS—WSP. STRAP AROUND OPENINGS PER DETAIL C/SD-3. Ll 2 ¢
W) 7S g3
" 95%|| COVEREDISGREENEBPATIO |5/ “ 5
-- -- -- 3 o - ——— = = —— — = ——KRXRXRG— = = ——fKRRXRKK e = = ——fKRXRXRXRR) <
(2)2%6 N (2)2x6 (2)2¢6 e . 2 i (2)2x6  (2)2x6  (2)2x6 (2)2x6 (2)2x6 o S g
.............. / ;
AN I = @
N | ..... : | mg }‘ . 2
N - R e /‘ | 00
SR |~ 1 | | LINE OF OPT.A B <
<7 | || || TRAY CEILING | ;jw/fLNE OF OPT.
1 s ‘} | H } } }‘ i FIREPLACE
¥ | o
o | | | | b
7/ I I R 2
N || PRIVARYBEDROOM | | | FAMILY CASUAL DINING O
| |
I T
I RN U)
Il | | —
PARTIAL FRAMING PLAN I o a
| B —
OPT. COVERED fSEREENED PATIO I }\ >
. O |
2, 2 | <
o | B o
8 [T
_ 147 FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAX. il
- i -
5 I
1o 1 : g
PRIMARY BATH || STORAGE a5 KITCHEN
| I B fF:iiiiiié | | o
I | 3 = =
» I T = =
| | PRIMARYW.LC. & —— — s,
‘ ” \J Eiiii Lo
. [14" FLOOR TRUSSES 4
L1l @ 247 0.C. MAX. = I ~
- 3 O
M = I wn
I 1 —= %
| 1 TRUS L EGEND o
9 Truss dL H o PANTR PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
L AUNDRY = UD ROOM i —. WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO C
= A . GIRDER TRUSS MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE. O
g ” T© QQ%Q@ i b | —> BEARING WALL ABOVE E
____________ > I 1 ”
iiiiiiii 14” FLOOR TRUSSES B P 14 FLOOR}RUSSEQM@ 24 0.0. WAX. | | o NTERIOR BEARING WALl
******* v _J7n . | —> BRACED WALL PANEL |
Ay G 150" WSp VN | (SEE KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS
@f = HALL , POWDER SJTQRAGﬂ SET FOR BRACED WALL PANEL %)
S: I:“_Fiiii::::::i::ﬁ SHEATHING FASTENING & C O
N 5 1 | BLOCKING DETAILS) O - -
g 1 ' NH — NO HEADER REQUIRED o, —
E REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET o % | O
E ) ) FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND c .© O
g E 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAX. N TYPICAL DETAILS é —'5_ = O
= 2-BAY GARAGE FOYER STUDY 2 PLAN DESIGNED WITH 9" WALL PLATES o © ©
o o Lt O C
= 2 FLOOR FRAMING TO BE 14” DEEP OPEN L = +
5 GIRDER TRUSS WEB TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAXIMUM OR C O
i ARG EQUAL (U.N.O.). O D 1 T =
p (2)2x6 || SGIRDER TRUSS | L o I+
G Jrg— Ty OMITLEVERED @Ké KEYNOTES: L _Ea .
< | | | O < ©
p S | S i
(1%718" WL FLUSHTOP  ___ __ NJ| GRRDER —*ﬁti_@%% m_qz_x%i A (4) INSTALL ONE PANEL CS—PF PORTAL © 8 C = o
TRUSS e Hy g A FRAME PER DETAIL A OR B/SD—4. % - 8_ D
}» 777777777777 S -
| ; 73" > O =
| 14” FLOOR TRUSSES O
}‘\ e e s s _ :\NSWL 3LOCKING (5) INSTALL TWO PANEL CS—PF PORTAL O O 5 N O
(222 5"x35"He" LV LINTEL BOLTED o2, |1 CTILEVERED S| PANELS @ FRAME PER DETAIL A OR B,/SD—4. N L <C — ¥
TO (2)1%x16" LVL CONT. W/ ‘O i Sl CANTILEVER .
______ 10 ” ‘ ~ ‘ PrOJeCt #: 190_25012
_%BOLTS © 167 0. _ ()0 ] .
MS\MPSON Designed By: AAM
(@210t ()20 _ra [ (2)2x10 b Hyc210-2 | Checked By: KRK
of R (TYP.) NC P 210! ssue Date: 8/25/25
oo 2x4 LEDGER W/ : / Re—Issue:  9/24/25
(2) ROWS 12d 4x4 P.T. POST W/ Scale. 1/'8,,:1,_0,, 0 11217
NAILS @ 127 0.C. SIMPSON ABA447 BASE /=1-0" @ 20x34
AND BCS2-2/4 CAP -
PARTIAL FRAMING PLAN SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN e
L Tobacco Road Lot 124 7z S_ 7T
OPT. THIRD BAY GARAGE FLEVATION °G s |
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ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24”7 0.C.

GIRDER
r.. I
|
| o / A%
| Nt / No
| ST
| N J (@)
| // N
: 77777 j:f’\ij // oo=:
] 3 e al
| S ) = / © 9
) 5 LOFT |7 5
s s ~ o I
| < . A e2EPDROOMRA N 160 _ | £< A ) |
s 0 % = 4 -0 L |
| ﬂ\‘ % @/\ﬁ\\ - |
| ‘} w ® : : ~\\ w §|
T (=L T Y (NN BN 2|
| e N
| \} En /./. E‘. : S .\.\ El
| | // .O“H LINE UP GIRDER // o .Q‘ S \\ _U:
] = TRUSS W/ INSIDE A = R I
N e H FACE OF WALL S : ....... et
|50, 2 I S|
I 1 & A R [ |
|§ / ‘ H ﬁ / ......... r . | ........ H |
I B :,f:::::::KJE::::::: £3 L GIRUER TRUSS . l """" =E |
ié/_‘_ 2" I N 32" Lo W C=—==23 N|H - RIS " EJjJ @Q
| 1CS-wsP : CS—V[SPE ___________ L3 _\F
Ll | . v CS—WSP B
| 1< ROOF TRUSSlES @ 24" 0.C. i‘“ | :
\ \
| : | !
R |
R e = |
_________________________ TL_\ J:
- - N _

ROOF TRUSSES

@ 24" 0.C.

_____________________________________________________ 7|

——— N A
/7(‘ |
-+ / \‘ |
c‘) // N |
= J/ H |
/ ]
e N GIRDER TRUSS ™ l
1 h W
AN H |
N 0o
AN ‘\ :

AN

N ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. o |
/ H |
// \‘ |
/ H |
/ o
7 o

/ |
______ / \‘ |
CS—WSP e o
R itess: I Y § |
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. .l

/

BEDROOM 2 / :
o
—ROER RO ROOF TRUSSES I :

| | @ 24" 0.C. ¥
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. , }\ :

|
]
~~~~~ ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. q} |
\‘ |
o
o
0o
\‘ |
o
o
0o
\‘ |
o
A
|
|
|
|
|
|

ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C.

ROOF FRAMING FPLAN

ELEVATION "G’

ROOF TRUSSES

@ 24" 0.C.

(215) 804 -4449

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

NC Firm #C-2101
awning,

\\\\ /\\)\ CARO( //,//

Tobacco Road Lot 124

9/24/25

€
S
(@)}
o
\ :
g
2
2
2
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
—. WITHIN FLOOR SYSTEM TO
MATCH POST SIZE ABOVE.
— BFARING WALL ABOVE
— INTERIOR BEARING WALL
— BRACED WALL PANFL
(SEE KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SET FOR BRACED WALL PANFL -
SHEATHING FASTENING & c
BLOCKING DETAILS) - =
NH — NO HEADER REQUIRED O
| o
REFER TO KSE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SET O
FOR GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND - B O
TYPICAL DETAILS O -
an O C
PLAN DESIGNED WITH 8’ & 9’ WALL PLATES = +
@“ . O
KEYNOTES: SO E T =
8'x8" HVAC PLATFORM TRUSSES % O~ N R
DESIGNED TO SUPPORT HVAC UNITS, s < -
O 4+
(11) VALLEY SET TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. = O S
2 Ll_ Q_ q)
OR 2x6 OVERFRAMING @ 24" O.C. o > o O =
W/ 2x8 RIDGE & VALLEY PLATES o L s oy O
(TYP.) N Ll <t «— ¥
Project #:  190-25012

Designed By: AAM

Checked By: KRK

Issue Date: 8/25/25

Re—Issue:  9/24/25

Scale: 1/8"=1"-0" @ 11x17
1/4'=1-0" @ 22x34
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2x4 CLEAT WITH (2)10d

LSL/LVL BLOCKING

AT 16" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

1 NAILS AT CHORDS AND
CONTINUOUS RIM LOCATE JOIST (4)10d NAILS AT
BOARD ON WALLW\ BLOCKING (?ﬁ?)/
< N ~

ALONG BRACED WALL
PANEL

T~ BRACED WALL
PANEL

AN

(3)16d NAILS AT
///ﬁwa” 0.C. ALONG
// BRACED WALL PANEL

7
Z
|

‘.
|
.
“
I’—

8d TOENAILS AT 6" 0.C.

8d TOENAILS AT 6" 0O.C.
ALONG BRACED WALL
PANEL

S—BRACED WALL
PANEL

AN

BRACED WALL PANEL

(3)16d NAILS AT
///W6” 0.C. ALONG

(3)8d TOENAILS
FACH BLOCK
ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

\\\\*BRACED WALL
PANEL

(3)16d NAILS EACH
BLOCK ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

A SN

CONTINUOUS RIM

¢ BOARD

“
‘-
‘-

LOCATE JOIST
BELOW WALL

LSL/LVL BLOCKING

AT 16”7 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

ANVYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL 1O FLOOR/CEILING CONNECTION

BRACED WALL PANELS PARALLEL TO [=JOISTS

8d NAIL @ 6" O.C.
AT ALL EDGES AND

EXTERIOR 12” 0.C. TYPICAL

GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING AT ALL OTHER

ﬁ\\ \\\ MEMBERS

L . AT i
BOBE <) i

16d NAIL 16d NAIL
@ 12" 0.C. @ 12" 0.C.
EXTEMOR4~///////’“' ="~ GYPSUM BOARD
SHEATHING

INSIDE CORNER
PLAN VIEW

OQUTSIDE CORNER
PLAN VIEW

<E§>TYF)CAL EXTERIOR CORNER WALL FRAMING

LSL/LVL BLOCKING ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

\\\\*BRACED WALL
PANEL

N

(3)16d NAILS AT
////W6” 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

AN

8d TOENAILS AT 6" 0.C.
ALONG BRACED WALL

CONTINUOUS RIM
BOARD ////
/
N
e ‘
3 \ AN
\8d TOENAILS AT 6" O.C.
ALONG BRACED WALL
PANEL PANEL
~ ~|

S_BRACED WALL

PANEL

(3)16d NAILS EACH

BLOCK ALONG

BRACED WALL PANEL

CONTINUOUS RIM
BOARD NN

pd

\

t8d TOENAILS AT 67 0.C.
ALONG BRACED WALL

/

PANEL

TYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR

LSL/LVL BLOCKING

ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

CEILING CONNECTION

BRACED WALL PANELS PERPENDICULAR TO [-=JOISTS

2x BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

LAP MIN 2" WITH OSB.

4¢J%f

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 9%” AND LESS THAN 154"

NAIL OSB SHEATHING TO
BLOCKING, WALL PLATES
AND TRUSS WEB WITH 8&d

NAILS AT 67 0.C. TYPICAL.

Ay

2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER 157

ROOF TRUSS BEARING/BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS

u

ONLY REQUIRED AT BRACED WALL PANELS

2x4 BLOCKING BTWN N _
VERTICAL WALL \

1/2" (MIN) GYPSUM WALLBOARD.
FASTEN TO WALL ALL SUPPORTS

(STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING) WITH
1.25" TYPE W SCREWS AT 77 0.C.
(OR 5d COOLER NAILS AT 77 0.C.)

Z2x6 FULL HEIGHT STUD

STUDS AT ALL b AT WALL INTERSECTION
orom Geewn Ll s PG s
' | 4\\\ ////ﬁNTERSECTNG 2x6 WALL)
= SN
3-STUD WALL T PLATE  WALL
INTERSECTION INTERSECTION

BRACED WALL INTERSECTIONS MAY
BE FRAMED USING EITHER THE
3=STUD OR THE T—PLATE METHOD.

<Ei>METHOD GB(1) AND GB(2) INTERSECTION DETAILS

Tobacco Road Lot 124

NC Firm #C-2101

9/24/25

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

(215) 804 -4449
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STRUCTURAL LADDER
FLOOR TRUSS

2x4 CLEAT WITH (2)10d
NAILS AT CHORDS AND
(4)10d NAILS AT
BLOCKING — TYP

LSL BLOCKING AT 16”
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

8d TOENAILS AT 6"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

\\\\gBRACED WALL PANEL

(3)8d TOENAILS AT
16" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL

(3)8d TOENAILS EACH
BLOCK ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL

N

AN

N 7

(3)16d NAILS EACH
BLOCK ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

\\\STRUCTURAL LADDER

FLOOR TRUSS

TYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR

7% 7%
7% 7%
(3)16d NAILS AT (3)16d NAILS AT
16" 0.C. ALONG 16" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL BRACED WALL
’// PANEL PANEL
1 K
N <~ <

.

LSL BLOCKING AT 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

CEILING CONNECTION

BRACED WALL PANELS PARALLEL TO TRUSSES

8d NAIL @ 6" O.C.
AT ALL EDGES AND

EXTERIOR 12" 0.C. TYPICAL
GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING AT ALL OTHER
j\\ MEMBERS
d i i
P 7A A
16d NAIL 16d NAIL
@ 12" 0.C. @ 12" 0.C.
EXTERIOR SHEATHING=—"1 S~ GYPSUM BOARD

INSIDE CORNER
PLAN VIEW

OUTSIDE CORNER
PLAN VIEW

@TYPCAL EXTERIOR CORNER WALL FRAMING

2" MAX.
OPEN

M///WS%” MAX.

LSL BLOCKING
PANELS

-
de TOENAILS AT 67

0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

N

(3)16d NAILS AT

16" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL

x// PANEL

LSL BLOCKING

¢/ PANELS

TYPICAL BRACED WALL PANEL TO FLOOR

\\\\gBRACED WALL PANEL

AN

N

B

1

L

LSL BLOCKING AT 16”
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

=i

8d TOENAILS AT 6"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

\\\\gBRACED WALL PANEL

(3)16d NAILS EACH
BLOCK ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

LSL BLOCKING AT 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

CEILING CONNECTION

BRACED WALL PANELS PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES

4¢J%;

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 9%” AND LESS THAN 154"

ROOF TRUSS BEARING/BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS

2x BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

LAP MIN 2" WITH OSB.

NAIL OSB SHEATHING TO
BLOCKING, WALL PLATES
AND TRUSS WEB WITH &d

NAILS AT 6" O.C. TYPICAL.

.

2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
TOP PLATES WITH 8d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANELS.

HEEL HEIGHT GREATER 15°

ONLY REQUIRED AT BRACED WALL PANELS

2x4 BLOCKING BTWN N »
VERTICAL WALL \\\\\

1/2" (MIN) GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FASTEN TO WALL ALL SUPPORTS

(STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING) WITH
1.257 TYPE W SCREWS AT 77 O.C.
(OR 5d COOLER NAILS AT 77 0.C.)

2x6 FULL HEIGHT STUD

STUDS AT ALL b AT WALL INTERSECTION
orom deew L s PG e
‘ | 4\\\ ////ﬁNTERSECTNG 2x6 WALL)
= N
3-STUD WALL "T” PLATE  WALL
INTERSECTION INTERSECTION

BRACED WALL INTERSECTIONS MAY
BE FRAMED USING EITHER THE
3=STUD OR THE T—PLATE METHOD.

@METHOD GB(1) AND GB(2) INTERSECTION DETAILS

Tobacco Road Lot 124

NC Firm #C-2101

9/24/25
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SHEAR WALL, SEE
SCHEDULE AND

L.

PLANS FOR LOCATON\

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER

HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE THIS

SHEET, SEE PLANS FOR TYPE
AND LOCATION.

(2) 2x FULL HEIGHT
////STUD W/ 10d NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. EACH PLY

I

]

\QX FULL HEIGHT STUDS

W/ 16d NAILS @ 6" 0O.C.

@TYPCAL HOLD DOWN DETAIL

AS6 ALL

. HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER HOLD
,'_'/DOV\/N SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE

PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

THREAD ROD -
\(&’
SIMPSON CNW1/2

OR USP CNW12-ZP
COUPLER NUT i

GROUT CMU SOLID

AT ALL THREAD ROD\

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED
AND EPOXIED 6" INTO FOQTING
USING SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR
USP CIA-GEL ADHESIVE.

@HOLD DOWN AT CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION

SHEAR WALL, SEE
SCHEDULE AND
PLANS FOR LOCATION

,,+,,
Z2x FULL HEIGHT
STUD W/ 16d
NAILS @ 6" O.C.
|

}

(2)2x FULL HEIGHT
STUD W/ 10d NAILS
@ 6” 0.C. EACH PLY

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

@TYPCAL HOLD DOWN DETAIL

STRAP, SEE PLANS
FOR TYPE AND \
LOCATION.

HOLD DOWN
INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE
THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE

AND LOCATON.\

F—I—F
a—

T

>

FTTTTT

FLOOR SYSTEM,
SEE PLANS

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED
AND EPOXIED 6" INTO FOOTING
USING SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR
USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE,

- HOLD DOWN AT BASEMENT FOUNDATION
MONOLITHIC TURN—DOWN

y HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER HOLD
[+] DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
7 PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED AND
EPOXIED 6" INTO FOQTING USING SIMPSON
"SET”/"ET” OR USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.

-

&
RA
)
&

X
%

X
R
2
N7
Ny

K

K
o

7
\\///
NS

7

A
X

N

@HOLD DOWN AT STEMWALL SLAB FOUNDATION

STRAP, SEE PLANS
FOR TYPE AND \
LOCATION.

HOLD DOWN
INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE
THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE

AND LOCATON.\ -

—F
N~

RERRRR

>

T

FLOOR SYSTEM,
SEE PLANS

/2x6 EXTERIOR WALL

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED
AND EPOXIED 67 INTO FOOTING
USING SIMPSON "SET”/"ET” OR
USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE.

/ - b 1
| eSS
RN
NN R
TR || oo
ANV R AN
\///\/ Uit . //\//
N BT A
N . : /\\,

~ //\\/K\//\// X / L /\//\/

G HOLD DOWN AT BASEMENT FOUNDATION

STEM WALL

HOLD DOWN INSTALLED PER HOLD
DOWN SCHEDULE THIS SHEET, SEE
PLANS FOR TYPE AND LOCATION.

AS6 ALL THREAD ROD DRILLED AND
EPOXIED 67 INTO FOOTING USING SIMPSON
"SET”/TET” OR/USP CIA=GEL ADHESIVE.

[

by

@HOLD DOWN AT MONOLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION

HOLD DOWN SCHeDULE

SMPSBELD DOWUNSP ALL THREAD ROD FASTENERS
LTT20B LTS20B %" DIA. (10)10d NAILS

HTT4 HTT16 % DIA. (18)16dx2%" LONG NAILS
HTTS HTT45 % DIA. (26)16dx2%," LONG NAILS
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ONE CONT. 2x4 TOP PLATE, EXTEND ——]
FACH END INTO ADJACENT WALL. g

NAIL SPLICES WITH 8-16d NAILS
PER SPLICE/LAP.

7e’ 0.5.B. OR 14,” PLYWOOD EXTERIORT
WALL SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS
(BEAM AND INFILL WALL). NAIL
SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS,
PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS
AT 67 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 127

0.C. IN THE FIELD. /
"H” = FRAME HEIGHT VARIES
— SEE ELEVATION

SIMPSON LTP4 OR USP MPF4\

\

BASEMENT /CRAWL
FOUNDATION OR 2ND
FLOOR CONDITION

STEMWALL/MONOLITHIC
SLAB FOUNDATION
CONDITION

SE

E PLAN

VARIES — SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

¥ AY 6]

CONT. BEAM FULL LENGTH OF FRAME. SEE
ELEVATION FOR SIZE (11)%4” MIN DEPTH) AND

/

L

7 WYY, N& T

i

] : un

N i wi i

SIMPSON OR USP—" 1 ;;

LSTA21 WITH dy o

16—10d NAILS W

AT FIRST STUD Ny

FACH SIDE OF A

OPENING / ,;

NO SILL AND ) 4

L CRIPPLE WALL 2 ;;

AT BAY/DOOR 94 /

\ ./ | 7o

70

" o

/ {

| I

\\\ o/ Zo
\ “ o 5 4

|

TYPE (DIMENSIONAL LUMBER OR LVL)

[T NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED AREA TO BEAM
WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C. EACH WAY

\@) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3” 0.C.

FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES
SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID
HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING—TO—FRAMING

/‘77

MIN THICK RIM BOARD OR

LADDER TRUSS AT FLOOR

IS REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL

/ 6" 0.5.B. OR 19%%,” PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL

SHEATHING. AT SHADED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING
TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING,
ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C.

§(2>2x4 STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF WALL
SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING. IF PLANS
CALL FOR MORE THAN TWO STUDS, PROVIDE
NUMBER OF STUDS CALLED FOR ON PLAN.

\ CONNECT RIM TO SOLE PLATE OF WALL WITH TWO
SIMPSON LTP4 OR USP MPF4 EACH FULL HEIGHT PANEL

BASEMENT/CRAWL FOUNDATION WALL OR FIRST
FLOOR WALL BELOW

\
4
7. 1/T 7
W
- FOUNDATION -
4 R

T 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH (2)%%" DIA x 7° EMBED ANCHOR
BOLTS EACH WITH A %6"x27x2” PLATE WASHER

STEMWALL/MONLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION WALL

A METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION

ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT

ONE CONT. 2x4 TOP PLATE, EXTEND —7———_ |

EACH END INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL 3
SPLICES 8—16d NAILS PER

SPLICE/LAP.

s 0.S.B. OR '95," PLYWOOD EXTERIOR
WALL SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS

(BEAM AND INFILL WALL). NAIL
SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS,
PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS

AT 67 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 127

O0.C. IN THE FIELD. /
"H” = FRAME HEIGHT VARIES

— SEE ELEVATION

WHERE FULL REIGHT PANEL WIDTH —
EXCEEDS 167, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS

AT 167 0.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL
STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C. —

BASEMENT /CRAWL
FOUNDATION OR 2ZND
FLOOR CONDITION

STEMWALL/MONOLITHIC
SLAB FOUNDATION
CONDITION

SEE PLAN  VARIES — SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

Tobacco Road Lot 124

| _—CONT. BEAM FULL LENGTH OF FRAME. SEE

ELEVATION FOR SIZE (114" MIN DEPTH) AND

TYPE (DIMENSIONAL LUMBER OR LVL)

T NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED AREA TO
BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. EACH WAY

(2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" 0O.C.

SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID
HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING—TO—-FRAMING

.°/FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES

N y|
o / o/ v /1o
Z - — l
| $/0ly|
5 ;
/ o]
4 A
, SIMPSON OR USP ;
/ LSTA21 WITH y
i 16-10d NAILS /
’ 1 AT FIRST STUD 4
77/ EACH SIDE OF - G
0 7 OPENING l /
/ 71 NO SILL AND . 4y
7 1 CRIPPLE WALL 2 "
-y 4 AT BAY/DOOR i “
1 Yyl
" A i /
o 7 )
¥ 65 /] i
ﬁm/"‘ A m o ¢

17 MIN THICK RIM BOARD OR
LADDER TRUSS AT FLOOR

IS REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL

/7/% 0.S.B. OR ™94," PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL

SHEATHING. AT SHADED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING
TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING,
ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0O.C.

§(2>2x4 STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF WALL
SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING. IF PLANS
CALL FOR MORE THAN TWO STUDS, PROVIDE
\NUMBER OF STUDS CALLED FOR ON PLAN.

CONNECT RIM TO SOLE PLATE OF WALL WITH TWO
SIMPSON LTP4 OR USP MPF4 EACH FULL HEIGHT PANEL

BASEMENT/CRAWL FOUNDATION WALL OR FIRST
FLOOR WALL BELOW

[T 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH (2)%" DIA x 7”7 EMBED ANCHOR
BOLTS EACH WITH A ¥g"'x2"x2” PLATE WASHER

4 i

/. /T ./ 7. 1/T 7

L /’ ,//z
J - FOUNDATION - -

4 s

STEMWALL/MONLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION WALL

g WMETAOD C5—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION
TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS

BRACED WALL PANEL AND ENGINEERED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
PANEL TYPES PANEL TYPE MATERIAL FASTENERS
6D OR 8D COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12" O.C.
e INTERMITTENT WOOD 716" 0SB (6” 0.C. AT INTERIOR WALL LOCATIONS) AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
STRUCTURAL PANEL ENGINEERED ALTERNATIVE: 16 GAGE BY 1.75” LONG STAPLES AT 3" O.C.
AT SHEET EDGES AND 6" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
- INTERMITTENT GYPSUM " oypsyy | 157 LONG GALV. ROOFING NAILS, 6d COMMON NALS, OR 1.25” LONG TYPE W
(1) BOARD (SHEATHING ONE | 1/ DRYWALL SCREWS AT 7" 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
FACE OF WALL)
0B(1)—4 BNSAEFTMTSEHNETM%YESU(?NE /27 GYPSUM 1.5” LONG GALV. ROOFING NAILS. 6d COMMON NAILS, OR 1.25” LONG TYPE W
DRYWALL SCREWS AT 4” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
FACE OF WALL)
6B(2) INTERMITTENT GYPSUM 2" avesun 1.5” LONG GALV. ROOFING NAILS. 6d COMMON NAILS, OR 1.25” LONG TYPE W
BOARD (SHEATHING BOTH DRYWALL SCREWS AT 77 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
FACES OF WALL)
6D OR 8D COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12" O.C.
- CONTINUOUS SHEATHED . (6" 0.C. AT INTERIOR WALL LOCATIONS) AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
WOOD STRUCTURAL 7/16" 0SB _ . ;
e ENGINEERED ALTERNATIVE: 16 GAGE BY 1.75" LONG STAPLFS AT 3" 0.C.
AT SHEET EDGES AND 6" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
e or CONTINUOUS SHEATHED | 7/16” 0SB NAILING PER DETAIL
PORTAL FRAME
. PORTAL FRAME WITH 7/16" 0SB NAILING PER DETAIL
HOLD DOWNS
N ENGINEERED SHEAR 7/16” 0SB 8D COMMON NAILS AT 6” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0.C. AT
—Esw(1) WALL. TYPE 1 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. CONTINUOUS OSB AROUND DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS
oS ESW( ENGINEERED SHEAR 7/16” 0SB 8D COMMON NAILS AT 4” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 127 0.C. AT
~ESW(2) WALL, TYPE 2 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. CONTINUOUS 0SB AROUND DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS
— ENGINEERED SHEAR 7/16” 0SB 8D COMMON NAILS AT 3” 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND 127 0.C. AT
—ESW(3) WALL, TYPE 3 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. CONTINUOUS 0SB AROUND DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS

BRACED WALL PANEL NOTES:

1. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS, EXCEPT GB(1) & GB(2), SHALL HAVE 2x BLOCKING BETWEEN WALL STUDS AT ALL HORIZONTAL SHEET EDGES.

2. PROVIDE NAILING/BLOCKING ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALL PANELS PER KSE BRACED WALL DETAILS.

3. SHEATH ALL EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE HOUSE WITH %" 0.S.B., OR 1%,” PLYWOOD, FASTENED PER IRC. AT EXTERIOR CORNERS,
SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED PER KSE BRACED WALL DETAILS. AT INTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS, FASTEN STUDS & WALL BRACING
PER KSE BRACED WALL DETAILS.

4. BRACED WALL PANELS AND ENGINEERED SHEAR WALLS ARE PROVIDED PER IRC. PANEL LENGTHS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE THE MINIMUM
LENGTH REQUIRED.

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

(215) 804 -4449

24" END 24" END
DISTANCE  DISTANCE

24" END 247 END
DISTANCE | DISTANC

SIMPSON C520 OR USP RS300 T //HEADER’ SEE PLAR

STRAP W /24" MIN. END DISTANCE
ACROSS TOP OF WINDOW AND
DOOR OPENINGS. INSTALL 2x
BLOCKING BEHIND SHEATHING FOR L
STRAP NAILING.

| — 2x JACK STUDS, SEE PLAN

FASTEN SHEATHING TO (2)2x KING ——| WINDOW OR |+ (2)2x KING STUDS
& JACK STUDS W/SHEARWALL EDGE | T DOOR™ OPENING L
NAILING, FULL HEIGHT OF WALL.
_— 7% 0.5.B. OR '%,” PLYWOOD
] TXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. SEE
NO SILL AND BRACED WALL PANEL SCHEDULE

SIMPSON C520 OR USP RS300
STRAP W/24" MIN. END \
DISTANCE ACROSS BOTTOM OF

WINDOW OPENINGS. INSTALL 2x
BLOCKING BEHIND SHEATHING

FOR STRAP  NAILING.

_—OESESESG I
A\ Vi

FOR NAILING

CONNECT SOLE PLATE TO RIM
e

/ BOARD OR LADDER TRUSS \N/
(5)W6d NAILS @ 16" O.C.
BASEMENT/CRAWL 17 MIN THICK RIM BOARD OR
LADDER TRUSS AT FLOOR

FOUNDATION OR 2ND BASEMENT/CRAWL
FLOOR CONDITION FOUNDATION WALL OR

1 FIRST FLOOR WALL BELOW

/%
STEMWALL/MONOUTH\C
SLAB FOUNDATION |
CONDITION - FOUNDATION d [T—ANCHOR BOLTS

), PER PLAN NC Firm #C-2101

o YWINDOW OR DOOR REINFORCEMENT IN ENGINEERED SHEAR WALL
ONLY REQUIRED WHERE SPECIFED ON PLANS

9/24/25
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EXTENT OF HEADER DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

EXTENT OF HEADER SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT)

A

YA YR e e S e % e
CONT. 2x PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. INTO —— /] N
HEADER /BEAM U / N
— - <
A %/ N
% N
%e" 0.5.B. OR '%," PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL —— [’ o :
SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL WALL b | MINIMUM  3"x11)3" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL \
ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAIL SHEATHING g it LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE X
TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) ¥ Blel s 7o me | (s e ale
WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT SHEET EDGES AND "/ ‘ NAIL (THE SAEATHING TN SHADED A
2 00 IN THE FELD. y ’ AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NALLS / /g i
s s AT 3" 0.C. EACH WAY SIMPSON OR USP (2) SIMPSON CS16 OR s o
/%z (2) ROWS 16d NALS AT 3" 0.C. A e o co e i o z W
WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH EXCEEDS 167, i -/\ NEIDE FACE OF NAILS EACH HOLE ON e Ay
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C. NAIL #o 4‘7 (2) SIMPSON CS16 OR WALL INSIDE FACE OF WALL X N\
SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3” 0.C. I 7 USP RS150 x 48" LONG o X
0 / COIL STRAPS WITH 10d <> N .
T M NAILS EACH HOLE ON
FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES ’ iy NSIDE FACE OF WALL
SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID Uy, s
HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING—TO—FRAMING y e
S REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL ‘o i
e  0.5.B. OR '%,” PLYWOOD EXTERIOR wl—— [ ki Ne N
SHEATHING. AT SHADED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING s o e s
TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, Ao 4o b o
ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 3” 0.C. by z%{: 0N W
/f; o e e
(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF i o o o
WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING. LS L CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL TURNED DOWN SLAB AT slel L M A e
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS - J D/ GARAGE DOOR OPENN©7 [D a | e
- b 5 -
x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO %" DIA x 7" EMBED / Y . 4 b o4 s ot b
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A ¥g"x2"x2” PLATE WASHERS . > / : o e s
N s b b b <0 b D
A b A A A A 2 S
X Db DA A . A B ﬁ i A L S 2 A X N A B
A METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION
MONOLITHIC SLAB OR BASEMENT FOUNDATION
[ /e ¢ oo oo
#4 VERTICAL DOWEL EACH END OF WALL HOOKED dy i N W
INTO TOP COURSE OF WALL. HORIZ. LEG TO ¥ /7 8” CMU WALL. BRICK 8" CMU WALL. BRICK \\ <§
EXTEND FULL LENGTH OF WALL (OR LAP MIN 24” S LA A VENEER NOT SHOWN. GROUT TURNED DOWN SLAB AT VENEER NOT SHOWN. GROUT  BSDpiceoiles
WITH DOWEL FROM OTHER END OF WALL. VERT. N | CMU SOLID AT REINFORCING. GARAGE DOOR™ OPENING CMU SOLID AT REINFORCING—~ | JJ—--—— N
LEG TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT OF WALL N i 7 T |
T ) b ]
i i i i [ A A[i) A s 4 B B> I/ - <\ b £ i i } ;,/
#4 VERTICAL DOWEL FULL HEIGHT OF WALL, WITH -~ = > > “ S -
STD HOOK IN FOOTING, IN CELL EACH END OF WALL.\ | | oob > b . < b i |
N LIEU OF CAST—IN—PLACE DOWEL VERT. #4 CAN ~ | A s »a ; N ) b i |
BE DRILLED AND EPOXIED 5” INTO FOOTING USING i | S ’ > ’ Coe o j
SIMPSON "SET”/”ET” OR USP CIA—GEL ADHESIVE. - N N ’ N N

X

A

B METHOD CS—=PF: CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION
STEMWALL SLAB OR CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION

(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF/

WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING.
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS

SRR

AN

0

DOUBLE 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH ONE
% DIA x 8" EMBED ANCHOR BOLT
WITH A H#g"x2"°x2" PLATE WASHER

N

NN

AN

TN

N

SIMPSON STHD14 OR USP STAD14 STRAP-TIE HOLD% b

DOWN WITH (30)16d SINKERS AT STUDS. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

/CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

SIMPSON LTT20B
OR USP LTSZ20B
HOLD DOWN

TURNED DOWN SLAB AT
GARAGE DOOR OPENING

\
!
3
!
g
X
7
1
3

-

N D
CONTINUOUS #4 HIGH AND LOW.

PROVIDE MIN 24" LAPS WHERE SPLICED.

C METHOD PrH: PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD—DOWNS

MONOLITHIC SLAB OR BASEMENT FOUNDATION

|_— 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO %" DIA
x 7”7 EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS WITH

A6 x2"x2" PLATE WASHERS

| 2x4 P.1. PLATE WITH TWO %" DIA

7" EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
A6 x2"x2" PLATE WASHERS

= /REFER TO OPPOSITE SIDE FOR
- REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS

DOUBLE 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH ONE
%" DIA x 7" EMBED ANCHOR BOLT
WITH A #6'x27x2" PLATE WASHER

SIMPSON STHD14 OR USP STAD14

STRAP—TIE HOLD DOWN WITH (30)16d
SINKERS AT STUDS. INSTALL PER

MANUFACTURER’S SPECS.
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BRICK VENEER

DOUBLE 2x12 BLOCKING BETWEEN
2x WALL STUDS. FASTEN

BLOCKING TO STUDS w/ (4) 16d

TOENAILS @ EACH END.

SLOPING L3%"X3" X" BRICK

ANGLE WITH HORIZ. PL3X3X)4
PLATES AT 24" 0.C. (MIN TWO

PER ANGLE). FASTEN ANGLE TO

N\

NN

BLOCKING WITH }4” DIA. BOLTS @

16" 0.C. THROUGH CENTER OF
BLOCKING AS SHOWN.

ROOF SHEATHING

ROOF FRAMING

JACK STUD UNDER EACH
END OF BLOCKING

/?g?/

SECTION VIEW

PL3x3x%

k\¥2x WALL STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

ELEVATION VIEW

A

NON—LOAD BEARING ¢
INTERIOR WALL ABOVE

2x4 CLEAT @ 48" 0.C.

FASTEN W/ (3)10d NAILS AT
TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS

C |—JOIST LADDER BLOCKING

AS REQUIRED @ PARALLEL WALLS

FLUSH BEAM,
SEE PLANS

.

___:—A////

-

Z2x JACK STUDS. SEE PLAN~

FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION
OF STUDS. 2x STUDS ARE
TO BE ORIENTED THE SAME
WAY AS STANDARD WALL
STUDS

FLUSH BEAM

C

@ BRICK LEDGER CONNECTION DETAIL

2x4 BLOCKING @ 24" 0O.C.

FASTEN W/ (3)10d NAILS
AT EACH 2x4 CLEAT

FLUSH TOP BEAM,
SEE PLANS

(2) SIMPSON CS16

STRAPS AT TOP
PLATES

—FACE NAIL ALL STUDS W/
(2) ROWS OF 10d NAILS
@ 6” 0.C. STAGGERED

2x FLAT PLATE — ]

ABOVE JACK
STUDS

16”7 LONG LVL BEARING BLOCK
EACH FACE, DEPTH TO MATCH
FLUSH LVL. PROVIDE (12)16d
NAILS AT EACH BEARING BLOCK

ENGINEERED RIM
BOARD. HOLD BACK

[

AT FLUSH LVL, LVL

TO HAVE FULL

\
;

BEARING ON WALL

/ [
FLUSH LVL BEAM,

SEE PLANS

0 BEARING ENHANCER

FLUSH LVL

N

» |1

—_

2x JACK STUDS. SEE PLAN ~

FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION

OF STUDS. 2x STUDS ARE
TO BE ORIENTED THE SAME
WAY AS STANDARD WALL

STUDS

FLUSH TOP BEAM

Q BUILT=UP STUD DETAIL SUPPORTING BEAM

L—FACE NAIL ALL STUDS W/
(2) ROWS OF 10d NAILS
@ 67 0.C. STAGGERED

KING STUD, (TYP.)

— (2)2x6 TOP PLATE

~— HEADER, SEE PLAN

_—7/16" 0.S.B. EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING. SEE BRACED WALL
~= PANEL SCHEDULE FOR NAILING

«——2x6 @ 127 0.C. BALLOON
FRAMED WALL, SEE PLANS

—— 2x6 JACK STUD, SEE
PLAN FOR QUANTITY

L——2x6 KING STUD, SEE
PLAN FOR QUANTITY

L— 2x6 SOLE PLATE

WINDOW WINDOW WINDOW

OPENING OPENING OPENING

WINDOW WINDOW WINDOW

OPENING OPENING OPENING i
N BALLOON FRAMED WALL DETAIL

N.T.S.
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OSB GUSSET, CUT TO MATCH
ROOF PROFILE FASTEN GUSSET TO
FRAMING w/8d NAILS @ 4" O.C.
INTO EACH MEMBER.

2x12 RAFTER @24”
0.C. WITH CURVED
PROFILE CUT INTO
RAFTER

LINE OF OPTIONAL BRICK

WALL SHEATHING

FASTEN RAFTER TO LEDGER WITH

L ——2x4 VERTICAL

| 2x4 CEILING JOIST @ 247
0.C., LAP WITH VERTICAL

........

o - -

\2><4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO

L 2'—6" MAXIMUM

" /SMPSON H3 OR USP RT3A
WALL STUD OR GABLE TRUSS

f ’/2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL STUDS

w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS/%x3%” OR
USP WS35 SCREWS @ 16" 0.C.

_—FASTEN VERTICAL TO RAFTER &
CLG. JOIST w/(4) 12d NAILS.

WALL STUDS WITH (2) ROWS

, \Qd NAILS @ 16" O.C.
SIMPSON U24-2 OR
\USP SUHZ24-2 HANGER
BRICK VENEER, PER ELEVATION

2x12 RAFTER @ 24~
0.C. WITH CURVED

PROFILE CUT INTO

RAFTER \\¥

2x4 VERTICAL

| %/

0SB GUSSET, CUT TO MATCH
ROOF PROFILE FASTEN GUSSET TO
FRAMING w/8d NAILS @ 4" 0.C.
INTO EACH MEMBER.

Y SECTION
CURVED ROOF

A PENT ROOF DETAIL
CURVED ROOF

WALL STUD OR GABLE TRUSS

TOENAIL RAFTER TO LEDGER
WITH (4) 12d NAILS

|_—2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL STUDS

w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS%x3%” OR

USP WS35 SCREWS @ 16" 0O.C.

——2x4 RAFTER & CEILING JOIST,

12”7 MAXIMUM

FLOOR TRUSSES

Y]

LAP AND FACE NAIL WITH (4)
12d NAILS

\2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL
OR GABLE TRUSS WITH (2)
ROWS 12d NAILS @ 167 0O.C.

C L YEBROW ROOF DETAIL
STRAIGHT ROOF

=\

PER PLAN
\

™

- /

\ HANGER PER TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

2x6 LEDGER FASTENED TO
WALL STUDS OR TRUSS
VERTICALS w/(2)%4” DIA.x4%"
SIMPSON SDS SCREWS.

<E>ROOFTRUSSLEDGH?DEW&L

BRICK VENEER PLATES AT 24" 0.C. (MIN TWO
PER ANGLE. NAIL TO GIRDER
TRUSS WITH 16d NAILS AT 9"
0.C. THROUGH PRE—DRILLED
HOLES.
PL3x3x%
. |
\
P,
2x WALL \>\
STUDS,
SEE PLAN

,—ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

SLOPING L3%"x3)5"x)" BRICK
ANGLE WITH HORIZ. PL3x3%/%

ROOF GIRDER TRUSS TO

SUPPORT DEAD LOAD OF
BRICK, LIMIT DEFLECTION

TO L/600 OR 0.3" MAX.,

SEE PLANS.

<§>TRUSS[ETAL

2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO
WALL STUDS w/(2) ROWS
SIMPSON SDS/%x3%” OR USP
WS35 SCREWS @ 16" O.C.

12°x12°%5" 0SB GUSSET.  f==

FASTEN GUSSET TO %
FRAMING w/8d NAILS @ 7o h

i
/

4”7 0.C. INTO EACH

MEMBER.

...........
..............

...............

o

/

%¢/7

/ —
AT

\

ﬁ 2'—6" MAXIMUM
ANy
B PENT ROOF DETAIL

STRAIGHT ROOF

CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

AT OVERHANG \

LINE OF OPTIONAL BRICK
WALL SHEATHING

FASTEN RAFTER TO LEDGER WITH
SIMPSON H3 OR USP RTJ3A

WALL STUD OR GABLE TRUSS

2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL STUDS

w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS4x3)”
USP WS35 SCREWS @ 16” 0.C.
x4 VERTICAL

2x4 RAFTER & CEILING JOIST,
LAP WITH VERTICAL

FASTEN VERTICAL TO RAFTER &
CLG. JOIST w/(4) 12d NAILS.

2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO
WALL STUDS WITH (2) ROWS
12d NAILS @ 16" 0.C.

SIMPSON U24-2 OR USP
SUH24-2 HANGER

BRICK VENEER, PER ELEVATION

2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN

TRUSSES WITH (2)10d
TOENAILS EACH END

MEMBER.

...........
..............

LINE OF OPTIONAL BRICK
WALL SHEATHING

FASTEN RAFTER TO LEDGER WITH
/SMPSON H2.9A OR USP RT/A

‘ |

k=4~

12"x12”%%” 0SB GUSSET. g/i '/ DOUBLE ALL WALL STUDS @ PENT ROOF
I

FASTEN GUSSET TO | /

OR FSAM\NG w/8d NAILS @

47 0.C. INTO EACH

f /DOUBLE 2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL
STUDS w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SDS4x6”
OR USP WS6 SCREWS @ 16" O.C.

| —2x4 VERTICAL @ 16" 0.C.

2x4 RAFTER & CEILING JOIST @
16" 0.C., LAP WITH VERTICAL

| —FASTEN VERTICAL TO RAFTER &
CLG. JOIST w/(4) 12d NAILS.

...............

|

|

|

|

|
/ i

e
|Q

............... |

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ == ———DOUBLE 2x4 LEDGER. FASTEN TO WALL

L 5'—0" MAXIMUM < STUDS w/(2) ROWS SIMPSON SD4x6”
OR USP WS6 SCREWS @ 16” O.C.

5

2x6 KICKER AT 6=0" 0.C. WITH
2x6 "T" SCAB. NAIL SCAB TO

KICKER WITH 10d NAILS AT 6”
0.C.  KICKER MAY BE OMITTED
WHEN HEIGHT OF GABLE END

TRUSS IS 4'—0" OR LESS.

%6” - WALL/

SHEATHING

17

/4

(2) SIMPSON GBC
OR USP HC520
FACH KICKER

<E>GABLEE%N)WALLDETAL

ROOF TRUSSES AT
247 0.C., SEE PLAN.

/4
SIMPSON U24-2 OR USP
SUH24-2 HANGER
BRICK VENEER, PER ELEVATION

PENT ROOF DETAIL

PROVIDE WEB MEMBER
BRACING PER TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

Tobacco Road Lot 124 &4

STRAIGHT ROOF 5'—=0" MAXIMUM SPAN
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2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

T ENGINEERED RIM BOARD
—FLOOR JOIST,
P.T. PLATE e ~ 1 SEE PLAN
INSTALL 5" DIA. ANCHOR :
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION %/8” cMU WALL TOP
NOTES. COURSE GROUTED SOLID

EXTERIOR GRADE

/

%%2 SHR

RGERERLLK

K
12" MINIMUM M% >
BELOW GRADE Ca

.

SN —CONCRETE FOOTING,
\/\\\/\\\//SEE PLAN.

FOUNDATIO

N SECTION

A EXTERIOR WALL

2x STUD WALL W/ P.T.

PLATE, SEE PLAN.

8" CMU WALL TOP
/COURSE GROUTED SOLID

INSTALL }5" DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION \ ;
NOTES.

EXTERIOR GRADE\

STEP VARIES

. ——4" GRAVEL FILL OR

127 MINIMUM
BELOW GRADE

FOUNDATIO

AR GROUP 1 CLASSIFIED SOIL
-
ALY COMPACTED SOIL
Wy
3 CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.
N SECTION

- EXTERIOR GARAGE WALL

0

FLOOR JOIST, SEE PLAN =~

GIRDER PER\
PLAN

2x8 PT BEARING BLOCK,
" FULL LENGTH OF PIER

CMU PIER GROUTED %gg
SOLID, SEE SCHEDULE
FOR SIZE AND HEIGHT
LIMITS YA NS~ CONCRETE FOOTING,
N ~ 2 SEE PLAN.
7 4 ]
L
b

FOUNDATION SECTION

J INTERIOR PIER

VENEER TIES SHALL BE
SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24”7 0.C. HORIZONTALLY
AND VERTICALLY AND
SHALL SUPPORT NOT
MORE THAN 2 SQUARE
FEET OF WALL AREA——_|

2x STUD WALL W/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD

,—FLOOR JOIST,
SEE PLAN

/

<

MASONRY VENEER\ >—P.T. PLATE

INSTALL 4" DIA. ANCHOR —
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
NOTES. I

AL AT

1]
e

/8” CMU WALL, TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

127 CMU GROUTED
: SOLID @ BRICK
KK

NN
K
% _—CONCRETE FOOTING,

NN SEE PLAN.

EXTERIOR GRADE\

7

Y/

Z

127 MINIMUM
BELOW GRADE

A

N\

v
"\

FOUNDATION SECTION

s EXTERIOR WALL @ MASONRY
VENEER

VENEER TIES SHALL BE
SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY
AND VERTICALLY AND
SHALL SUPPORT NOT
MORE THAN 2 SQUARE
FEET OF WALL AREA

MASONRY VENEER\ -

INSTALL 5™ DIA. ANCHOR —]
BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION i%
NOTES. L

EXTERIOR GRADE\

2x STUD WALL W/ P.T.
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

8" CMU WALL TOP
COURSE GROUTED SOLID

STEP VARIES
—

BRICEF— 47 CRAVEL FILL OR

| S
\\\///i\\///i\\/ GROUP 1 CLASSIFIED SOIL
X COMPACTED SOIL
%
12” MINIMUM P X .
£, a4 12" CMU GROUTED
BELOW GRADE . SOLD @ BRICK
T CONCRETE FOOTING,
SEE PLAN.

FOUNDATION SECTION

3 EXTERIOR GARAGE WALL @ MASONRY
VENEER

2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD
FLOOR JOIST,

SEE PLAN

TURN DOWN PORCH
SLAB TO BELOW TOP
OF FOUNDATION WALL

/ /_—INSTALL J4” DIA. ANCHOR

N~ BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
NOTES.

T b1 pLATE

\8” CMU WALL TOP

COURSE GROUTED SOLID

VENEER TIES SHALL BE
SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24”7 0.C. HORIZONTALLY AND
VERTICALLY AND SHALL

2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

SUPPORT NOT MORE THAN 2 [ ENGINEERED RIM BOARD
SQUARE FEET OF WALL ARFA— f— FLOOR JOIST
MASONRY VENEER\:_ SEE PLAN
—s—, # 1 INSTALL 5" DIA. ANCHOR
<~ O / 30LTS, SEE FOUNDATION
‘ i NOTES.
= I~
T b1 pLATE

TURN DOWN PORCH
SLAB TO BELOW TOP
OF FOUNDATION WALL

12" CMU GROUTED
g SOLID @ BRICK

N

R
\//
\\\/

FOR WATERPROOFING AT PORCH
SLAB/WOOD FRAMING.

“ N
RRGL —CONCRETE FOOTING, %ggg///\\\///\\\é CONCRETE FOOTING,
R, SEE PLAN, IR, SEE PLAN.

, Z 7

b /\:\/" S D.'//\s
N SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS —

FOUNDATION SECTION

C EXTERIOR WALL AT PORCH

RECESS @
GARAGE DOORW‘

/5//\\\ P
N
N

CONCRETE SLAB POURED
MONOLITHICALLY WITH
FOOTING, SEE PLAN.

B4 GRAVEL FILL

Y 0r croUP

I \\///Q\ . CLASSIFIED SOIL

\\/

. A\COMPACTED SOIL
MONOLITHIC CONCRETE

FOOTING, SEE PLAN.

FOUNDATION SECTION

G GARAGE DOOR

PlER AND FOOTING SCHEDULE

FOUNDATION SECTION

EXTERIOR WALL AT PORCH W/ MASONRY
VENEER

D

[LIVING SPACE]

2x STUD WALL w/
PLATE, SEE PLAN.

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD

FLOOR JOIST,
SEE PLAN
/

P.T. PLATE —INSTALL %" DIA. ANCHOR
\ ’% BOLTS, SEE FOUNDATION
- NOTES.

GARAGE SPACE] ~
——— gi_/g CMU WALL TOP
<N A A
N4

o COURSE GROUTED SOLID
\\>\\>\\>§§§§ SHES

NS
//\//\//\/ \/// /\/\
SO SN
R :ggg\// RO

CONCRETE FOOTING,

SRS SEE PLAN.
2 4
b b

g FOUNDATION SECTION
INTERIOR GARAGE WALL

KSE

B ENGINEERING

1900 AM DRIVE, SUITE 201, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

(215) 804 -4449

ENGINEERED RIM BOARD,
DO NOT SPLICE WITHIN

PIER HEIGHT | PIER SIZE MIN. FOOTING SIZE

UP TO 2°-8"| 8~

167 124" x 24”7 x 12”7 UN.O.

0
UP TO 8°-07"]16"

X
UP TO 5471167 x 167[24” x 24" x 12” U.N.O.
x 167130" x 30" x 12" UN.O.

6" OF VENT OPENING

FACE MOUNT JOIST
HANGER, FILL ALL HOLES
WITH 10d NAILS CLINCHED

2x P.T. SILL PLATE,
DO NOT SPLICE WITHIN

> 67 OF VENT OPENING

e

167 VENT
OPENING

@CRAWL SPACE VENT DETAIL

NOTE:

PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH 8" OF SOLID
MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR TOP COURSE FILLED

SOLID WITH CONCRETE/MORTAR.

PIERS OVER 5—4” SHALL BE BE FILLED SOLIDLY
WITH CONCRETE OR TYPE M OR S MORTAR.

FOR PIERS OVER 8 —0" CONTACT KSE
ENGINEERING FOR PIER AND FOOTING DESIGN.

NC Firm #C-2101
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